CH \$190.00 3789825

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373872

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| O'Neal Titanium, LLC | | 08/06/2013 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Vulcanium Metals International, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2311 Highland Avenue South, Suite 200 | |
| City: | Birmingham | |
| State/Country: | ALABAMA | |
| Postal Code: | 35205 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3789825 | VULCANIUM |
| Registration Number: | 3415337 | EPAK |
| Registration Number: | 3543351 | FIRSTCUT+ |
| Registration Number: | 3594722 | FIRSTCUT+ |
| Registration Number: | 3546488 | FIRSTCUT+ |
| Registration Number: | 3833837 | VMI616 |
| Registration Number: | 3911099 | V |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Martha Gayle Barber
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 59036/441883 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Elaine B. Hunt |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0087

| SIGNATURE: | /Elaine B. Hunt/ | | |
|---|------------------|--|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/19/2016 | | |
| DATE SIGNED. | 02/19/2010 | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | | |
| source=o'neal to vulcanium metals international llc#page1.tif | | | |
| source=o'neal to vulcanium metals international llc#page2.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0088

Beth Chapman Secretary of State P. O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Title 10A, Chapter 1, Article 5, *Code of Alabama* 1975, and upon an examination of the entity records on file in this office, the following entity name is reserved as available:

Vulcanium Metals International, LLC

This domestic limited liability company is proposed to be formed in Alabama and is for the exclusive use of Maynard, Cooper & Gale, P.C., 1901 Sixth Avenue North, Birmingham, AL 35203 for a period of one hundred twenty days beginning July 17, 2013 and expiring November 15, 2013.

20130809000862600 2/2 Bk: LR201316 Pg:26067 Jefferson County, Alabama 08/09/2013 02:35:15 PM PAMEND Fee - \$38.00

Total of Fees and Taxes-\$38.00 LYNN



631-513

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

July 17, 2013

Date

Beth Chapman

Beth Chapman

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION TO THE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

O'NEAL TITANIUM, LLC an Alabama limited liability company

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 10A-5-2.03 of the Code of Alabama (1975), as amended:

FIRST: The name of the company is O'Neal Titanium, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed with the Office of the Judge of Probate of Jefferson County on April 12, 2013.

THIRD: The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company (the "Articles of Amendment") were filed in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Jefferson County on July 17, 2013.

FOURTH: The Articles of Amendment are an inaccurate record of the action therein referred to in that the signature requirements were not met as stated in Section 10A-5-2.04 of the Code of Alabama (1975), as amended.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The following amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company was adopted by the sole member of the Company in the manner described below:

Section 1.1 of the Articles of Organization of the Company shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

1.1 The name of the Company shall be Vulcanium Metals International, LLC.

SIXTH: The Articles of Amendment are corrected to reflect the appropriate execution by the undersigned member of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Correction to the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company as of August 6, 2013.

20130809000862600 1/2
Bk: LR201316 Pg:26067
Jefferson County,Alabama
I certify this instrument filed on:
08/09/2013 02:35:15 PM PAMEND
Judge of Probate- Alan L. King

O'Neal Titanium, LLC

By: United Performance Metals, Inc. Its Sole Member

Name: Michael A, Rowland

Title: Executive Vice-President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 02/19/2016